

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 07-1124, Version: 1

Subject: Used Motor Oil And Used Motor Oil Filter Recycling Grant

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing Submittal Of Grant Applications And To Act As Lead Jurisdiction For Other Alameda County Jurisdictions, To The California Integrated Waste Management Board And Appropriation Of Those Grant Funds For Used Motor Oil And Used Oil Filter Recycling For Five Years Beginning With Fiscal Year 2008-2009 And Ending With Fiscal Year 2012-2013, And Authorizing Expenditure Of Used Oil Block Grant Funds On Used Motor Oil and Oil Filter Collection And Public Education Activities Provided Advertising, Bidding And Other Applicable City Contract Policies Are Followed, Without Return To Council